
ACTS 2026 Parish Goals

Parish City Final Goal ACTS 2026 Parish % Participation Goal # of Donor Goal
ALL SAINTS Kansas City 18,000.00$                     25% 234
ANNUNCIATION Baldwin City 22,000.00$                     45% 48
ANNUNCIATION Frankfort 13,000.00$                     34% 54
ASCENSION Overland Park 620,000.00$                   25% 824
BLESSED SACRAMENT Kansas City 7,000.00$                       25% 102
CATHEDRAL OF ST. PETER Kansas City 33,000.00$                     69% 219
CHRIST THE KING Kansas City 25,000.00$                     37% 121
CHRIST THE KING Topeka 120,000.00$                   25% 398
CORPUS CHRISTI Lawrence 184,000.00$                   26% 342
CORPUS CHRISTI Mooney Creek 6,000.00$                       35% 20
CURE OF ARS Leawood 375,000.00$                   25% 628
DIDDE CATHOLIC CAMPUS CENTER  Emporia 6,000.00$                       43% 21
DIVINE MERCY Gardner 65,000.00$                     25% 189
GOOD SHEPHERD Shawnee 125,000.00$                   25% 291
HASKELL CATHOLIC CAMPUS CTR Lawrence
HOLY ANGELS Basehor 89,000.00$                     25% 176
HOLY ANGELS Garnett 15,000.00$                     41% 71
HOLY CROSS Overland Park 100,000.00$                   25% 195
HOLY FAMILY Alma 12,000.00$                     33% 28
HOLY FAMILY Eudora 40,000.00$                     25% 87
HOLY FAMILY Kansas City 16,000.00$                     36% 59
HOLY FAMILY Summerfield 4,000.00$                       58% 19
HOLY NAME Kansas City 18,000.00$                     41% 53
QUEEN OF THE HOLY ROSARY Wea 140,000.00$                   34% 190
HOLY SPIRIT Overland Park 285,000.00$                   30% 504
HOLY TRINITY Lenexa 305,000.00$                   25% 576
HOLY TRINITY Paola 48,000.00$                     25% 94
IMMACULATE CONCEPTION Louisburg 50,000.00$                     41% 100
IMMACULATE CONCEPTION St. Marys 36,000.00$                     35% 83
IMMACULATE CONCEPTION Valley Falls 10,000.00$                     0
Immaculate Conception-St. Joseph Leavenworth 65,000.00$                     25% 181
KOREAN CATHOLIC COMMUNITY Lenexa 1,000.00$                       25% 4
LATIN MASS PARISH, ST. PHILIPPINE DUCHESNE Westwood 30,000.00$                     25% 51
MATER DEI Topeka 50,000.00$                     33% 160
MOST PURE HEART OF MARY Topeka 163,000.00$                   25% 406
MOTHER TERESA OF CALCUTTA Topeka 133,000.00$                   29% 201
NATIVITY Leawood 500,000.00$                   25% 544
OUR LADY & ST. ROSE Kansas City 3,000.00$                       25% 23
OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE Topeka 20,000.00$                     25% 147
OUR LADY OF LOURDES LaCygne 6,000.00$                       35% 17
OUR LADY OF UNITY Kansas City 20,000.00$                     25% 105
PRINCE OF PEACE Olathe 335,000.00$                   25% 649
QUEEN OF THE HOLY ROSARY Overland Park 140,000.00$                   33% 293
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SACRED HEART Baileyville 11,000.00$                     36% 64
SACRED HEART Emporia 50,000.00$                     34% 179
SACRED HEART Shawnee 285,000.00$                   25% 477
SACRED HEART Mound City 16,000.00$                     44% 31
SACRED HEART Ottawa 45,000.00$                     39% 125
SACRED HEART Paxico 10,000.00$                     36% 39
SACRED HEART Sabetha 36,000.00$                     55% 82
SACRED HEART Tonganoxie 35,000.00$                     25% 122
SACRED HEART-ST. CASIMIR Leavenworth 46,000.00$                     32% 106
SACRED HEART-ST. JOSEPH Topeka 63,000.00$                     32% 256
ST. AGNES Roeland Park 130,000.00$                   25% 296
ST. ALOYSIUS Meriden 22,000.00$                     25% 55
ST. ANN Effingham 6,000.00$                       36% 33
ST. ANN Hiawatha 34,000.00$                     47% 82
ST. ANN Prairie Village 130,000.00$                   25% 289
ST. AUGUSTINE Fidelity 9,000.00$                       63% 26
ST. BEDE Kelly 20,000.00$                     41% 60
ST. BENEDICT Atchison 75,000.00$                     25% 252
ST. BENEDICT Bendena 7,000.00$                       25% 18
ST. BERNARD Wamego 52,000.00$                     25% 97
ST. BONIFACE Scipio 23,000.00$                     45% 50
ST. CATHERINE Emporia 9,000.00$                       33% 108
ST. CHARLES Troy 4,000.00$                       43% 20
ST. COLUMBKILLE Blaine 5,000.00$                       39% 27
ST. DOMINIC Holton 18,000.00$                     36% 72
ST. FRANCIS Lapeer 4,000.00$                       61% 20
ST. FRANCIS DE SALES Lansing 63,000.00$                     25% 143
ST. FRANCIS XAVIER Burlington 20,000.00$                     42% 51
ST. FRANCIS XAVIER Mayetta 5,000.00$                       36% 31
ST. GREGORY Marysville 40,000.00$                     25% 102
ST. JAMES Wetmore 8,000.00$                       36% 25
ST. JOHN PAUL II Olathe 200,000.00$                   25% 177
ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST Greeley 11,000.00$                     43% 35
ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST Kansas City 20,000.00$                     39% 70
ST. JOHN THE EVANGELIST Lawrence 65,000.00$                     25% 202
ST. JOHN VIANNEY LATIN MASS Maple Hill 5,000.00$                       30% 17
ST. JOSEPH Flush 14,000.00$                     29% 46
ST. JOSEPH Shawnee 370,000.00$                   25% 563
ST. JOSEPH Nortonville 13,000.00$                     51% 41
ST. JOSEPH Olpe 10,000.00$                     38% 73
ST. JOSEPH Wathena 13,000.00$                     49% 42
ST. JOSEPH Waverly 7,000.00$                       34% 23
ST. LAWRENCE CATHOLIC CAMPUS CENTER Lawrence 20,000.00$                     46% 30
ST. JOSEPH / ST. LAWRENCE Easton 14,000.00$                     36% 61
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ST. LEO Horton 15,000.00$                     31% 49
ST. LOUIS Good Intent 4,000.00$                       25% 20
ST. MALACHY Beattie 10,000.00$                     31% 23
ST. MARY Hartford 12,000.00$                     100% 46
ST. MARY Purcell 3,000.00$                       51% 13
ST. MARY St. Benedict 12,000.00$                     34% 55
ST. MARY - ST. ANTHONY Kansas City 20,000.00$                     25% 90
ST. MATTHEW Topeka 95,000.00$                     25% 231
ST. MICHAEL Axtell 13,000.00$                     25% 43
ST. MICHAEL THE ARCHANGEL Leawood 665,000.00$                   25% 641
ST. MONICA - ST. ELIZABETH Blue Rapids 5,000.00$                       25% 17
ST. PATRICK Corning 16,000.00$                     25% 43
ST. PATRICK Emerald 3,000.00$                       50% 21
ST. PATRICK Kansas City 95,000.00$                     25% 334
ST. PATRICK Osage City 11,000.00$                     38% 43
ST. PATRICK Scranton 8,000.00$                       36% 33
ST. PAUL Olathe 275,000.00$                   25% 822
ST. PHILIP NERI Osawatomie 11,000.00$                     43% 42
ST. PIUS Mission 50,000.00$                     32% 127
ST. STANISLAUS Rossville 22,000.00$                     39% 53
ST. TERESA Westphalia 12,000.00$                     40% 35
ST. THERESA Perry 11,000.00$                     25% 29
ST. THERESE Richmond 13,000.00$                     55% 24
ST. VINCENT DE PAUL Onaga 13,000.00$                     40% 38
STS. PETER & PAUL Seneca 60,000.00$                     25% 152
WASBURN UNIVERSITY CAMPUS CTR Topeka


	Sheet1

